

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4513/2012

ORISSA STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV JEW POWERLOOMS WEAV.CO.SOC.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16156-16157 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi,Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Hai Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy ,Adv

Ms. Bhavana Jha,Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4513/2012 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of the pleading have been served on counsel for respondent No.1 and 2 and who acknowledged the same. Tey are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.45 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.16156-16157/2012 notice are still awaited from respondent No. 1 to 3. However, it is submitted that advocate Ms. Bhavana Jha, proposes to appear for respondent No. 1 and 2. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matters on 19.9.2012.

|  
s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar