

®

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4513/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2011 in WPC No.19729/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV JEW POWERLOOMS WEAV.CO.SOC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16156-16157 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Padhi,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Jit Pani,Adv.

Mr. K.A. Singh,Adv.

For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Das,Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Bhakta,Adv.

Mr. Bakibur Rahman, Barbhuiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for three weeks for filing counter affidavit.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER