

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4513/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2011
in WPC No. 19729/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at
Cuttack)

ORISSA STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV JEW POWERLOOMS WEAV.CO.SOC.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Panda, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing on 25.10.2016 (NMD).

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR