

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4513/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2011 in WPC No. 19729/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

ORISSA STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV JEW POWERLOOMS WEAV.CO.SOC. &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL].....

Date : 24-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.  
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR  
Ms. Talat Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed and the accompanying interlocutory application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR